WINTER PARK BAND ITINERARY

MARCHING BAND MPA

9:00 AM
9:30 AM
9:45 AM
10:45 AM
11:20 AM
11:30 AM

11:40 AM
11:50 AM
1:00 PM
2:30 PM
2:40 PM
3:20 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
6:00 PM

SOTW | Cypress Creek HS | Saturday, November 6

Arrive / Band Room Opens

Twos to D Lot

Rehearsal

Lunch / Load equipment into trailer

Chaperone meeting (Guitar Room)

Uniform inspections (Brass in Orchestra Room, Woodwind in Choir Room, and
Percussion/Guard in Band Room)

Full Band in Band Room

Depart for Cypress Creek HS

Watch performances by Wekiva HS, Ocoee HS, Horizon HS, and Oak Ridge HS
Back to equipment truck

Snack/Get instruments and everything needed to perform

Warmup

Performance

Load equipment trailer / Load buses

Approximate arrival back at WPHS (students will be asked to call rides and an
e-mail will go out to parents as we are departing Cypress Creek HS to give a

more accurate time)

Uniform: Full Marching Band uniform (water jug, 2021 Show Shirt, calf-length black socks,

spandex shorts, black bibbers, jacket, black marching shoes, white gloves)

Note: All students are required to be picked-up no later than 30 minutes after our return time.

Please plan rides accordingly and communicate!



