

WINTER PARK BAND ITINERARY

MARCHING BAND MPA SOTW | Cypress Creek HS | Saturday, November 6

9:00 AM	Arrive / Band Room Opens
9:30 AM	Twos to D Lot
9:45 AM	Rehearsal
10:45 AM	Lunch / Load equipment into trailer
11:20 AM	Chaperone meeting (Guitar Room)
11:30 AM	Uniform inspections (Brass in Orchestra Room, Woodwind in Choir Room, and
	Percussion/Guard in Band Room)
11:40 AM	Full Band in Band Room
11:50 AM	Depart for Cypress Creek HS
1:00 PM	Watch performances by Wekiva HS, Ocoee HS, Horizon HS, and Oak Ridge HS
2:30 PM	Back to equipment truck
2:40 PM	Snack/Get instruments and everything needed to perform
3:20 PM	Warmup
4:00 PM	Performance
4:30 PM	Load equipment trailer / Load buses
6:00 PM	Approximate arrival back at WPHS (students will be asked to call rides and an
	e-mail will go out to parents as we are departing Cypress Creek HS to give a
	more accurate time)

Uniform: Full Marching Band uniform (water jug, 2021 Show Shirt, calf-length black socks, spandex shorts, black bibbers, jacket, black marching shoes, white gloves)

Note: All students are required to be picked-up no later than 30 minutes after our return time. Please plan rides accordingly and communicate!